## Before the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2006

DAMES ALL EVERD OF THE DIPODLA FOLLAR DIPODLA FOR	`	PUBLIC SERVICE
IN THE MATTER OF THE INFORMATIONAL FILING OF	)	COMMISSION
SERENITY, INC. D/B/A FIVE D's COMMUNICATIONS	)	
FOR REGISTRATION AS A RESELLER OF	) No.	
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, COMPETITIVE ACCESS	)	
SERVICES, AND INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE	)	
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES THROUGHOUT	)	
THE STATE OF KENTUCKY	)	

Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications herby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of KRS Chapter 278.541-.544.

(2)(a) The complete name of the telephone utility:

Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications

(2)(b) The physical address of its principal office:

1028 N. College, Suite 1 Harrodsburg, KY 40330

In addition Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications would like to file its mailing address as:

Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications P.O. Box 520 Harrodsburg, KY 40330

(2)(c) The name, title, and telephone number for the person responsible for answering consumer complaints on behalf of the telephone utility.

Dennis Worthington
President & Secretary
Voice: (859) 734-7533
Facsimile: (859) 734-5460

TARIFF BRANCH
RECEIVED
12/1/2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY WHEREFORE, Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications elects to adopt the price regulation plans set forth in KRS 278.541 to 278.544 in accordance with applicable laws currently in effect or hereinafter enacted by the Commission.

Respectfully submitted this First day of December, 2006.

Christopher M. Collier, Regulatory Consultant

Telecom Professionals, Inc. 5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 403

Oklahoma City, OK 73132

(405) 755-8177

